TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArchPro Design Automation, Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 77197433		MAVERIC	
Registration Number:	3161814	ARCHITECTURE TO PRODUCTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-324-7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein
Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19957-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/
Date:	01/23/2008 TRADEMARK

900097182 REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0326

Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment of Trademarks ArchPro#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ArchPro Design Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, United States, has adopted, is using or intends to use and is the owner of the following trademark registration and application (the "Trademarks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

US Trademark Registration No. 3161814 ARCHITECTURE TO PRODUCTION

US Trademark Application No 77197433 MAVERIC

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and their respective registration and application as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks relate;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ArchPro Design Automation, Inc. assigns to Synopsys, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, and the corresponding registration and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration and application thereof.

Date:	1/21/08	By:	
		Name:	BRIKA VARGA, UPTCA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0328